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#1 - Removed Cost Occurring after April 25, 2013
Hydro Projects

Timing & Capital In Service Budget
Date Closings

Baker

Lower Baker Powerhouse 7.24.13 $95,194,977

Lower Baker FSC Feb-14-2013 $56,867,149

Sub-Total $152,062,126

U4 powerhouse AFUDC Split

Project Cost at Compl $86,364,535

AFUDC $8,830,442

Total -.$95,194,977 |

ESC AFUDC Split

Project Cost at Compld ~ $53,066,482

AFUDC $3,800,667
Total -

. 856,867,149 -
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PUGET SOUND ENERGY-ELECTRIC
Baker River Hydroelectric Project Relicensing Upgrades
RATE YEAR ENDED NOVEMBER 30, 2014

Baker River Hydroelectric Project Relicensing

Upgrades
LINE

NO. DESCRIPTION TEST YEAR RATE YEAR ADJUSTMENT
1 Baker RATEBASE (AMA)
2  UTILITY PLANT RATEBASE
3 PLANT BALANCE $ 152,062,126 $ 152,062,126
4 ACCUM DEPRECIATION (3,397,260) (3,397,260)
5 DEFERRED INCOME TAX LIABILITY (23,946,246) (23,946,246)
6 NET Baker RATEBASE $ - $ 124,718,619 $ 124,718,619
7
8 Baker OPERATING EXPENSE
9 TAXABLE DEPRECIATION EXPENSE $ - % 2997,078 § 2,997,078
10  NON-TAXABLE DEPRECIATION EXPENSE $ - 3 335,812 § 335,812
11 REVENUE ADJUSTMENT for FLOW-THRU TAXES $ - $ 180,822 § 180,822
12 TOTAL DEPRECIATION EXPENSE ) - $ 3513712 $ 3,513,712
13
14 POWER COST & PRODUCTION O&M RELATED TO
15 POWER COST - PURCHASED POWER -
16 POWER COST - WHEELING * -
17 PRODUCTION O&M -
18 PROPERTY INSURANCE ' -
19 PROPERTY TAXES :
20 TOTAL POWER COST AND PROD O&M - $0 $0
21
22 INCREASE (DECREASE ) EXPENSE - 3,513,712 3,513,712
23 :
24 GRAND TOTAL OF OPERATING EXPENSES S 3,513,712




#1 - Removed Cost Occurring after April 25,2013
Hydro Projects

Timing & Capital In Service Budget
Date Closings
‘|Baker
Lower Baker Powerhouse Jul-24-2013 $95,194,977
Lower Baker FSC Feb-14-2013 $56,867,149
Sub-Total $152,062,126

U4 powerhouse AFUDC Split

Project Cost at Compld  $86,364,535

AFUDC $8,830,442

Total +:$95:194,977

FSC AFUDC Split

Project Cost at Compl{  $53,066,482

AFUDC $3,800,667

Total $56,867,149
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Baker Upgrade Book Balance: Sep 2013 to Nov 2014

Project Name: Baker Upgrade

Lower Baker FSC
In Service Date: Feb 14th 2013

Depreciation Method: Day of Service Convention, Straight-line

Date Plant Total Depreciable Depr Exp Accumulated
Addtions Plant Balance (d )= (c) x dep rate Depreciation
(b) 2.19%
(a) {c) =(a) - (b} {e) = prior month - (d)
Sep-13 $56,867,149 103,868 (782,717)
Oct-13 $56,867,149 103,868 (886,584)
Nov-13 $56,867,149 103,868 (990,452)
Dec-13 $56,867,149 103,868 (1,094,319)
Jan-14 $56,867,149 103,868 (1,198,187)
Feb-14 $56,867,149 103,868 (1,302,055)
Mar-14 $56,867,149 103,868 (1,405,922)
Apr-14 $56,867,149 103,868 (1,509,790)
May-14 $56,867,149 103,868 (1,613,658)
Jun-14 $56,867,149 103,868 (1,717,525)
Jul-14 $56,867,149 103,868 (1,821,393)
Aug-14 $56,867,149 103,868 (1,925,260)
Sep-14 $56,867,149 103,868 (2,029,128)
Oct-14 $56,867,149 103,868 (2,132,996)
Nov-14 $56,867,149 103,868 (2,236,863)
Total - 12ME Nov 2014
AMA - 12ME Nov 2014 $ 56,867,149 $ {1,613,658)
Lower Baker Powerhouse
In Service Date: July 24th 2013
Date Plant Total Depreciable Depr Exp Accumulated
Addtions Plant Balance {d )= (c) x dep rate Depreciation
(b) 2.19%
(a) {c)=(a) - (b) {e) = prior month - (d})
Sep-13 $95,194,977 173,873 (392,617)
Oct-13 $95,194,977 173,873 (566,490)
Nov-13 $95,194,977 173,873 (740,363)
Dec-13 $95,194,977 173,873 (914,237)
Jan-14 $95,194,977 173,873 (1,088,110)
Feb-14 $95,194,977 173,873 (1,261,983)
Mar-14 $95,194,977 173,873 (1,435,856)
Apr-14 $95,194,977 173,873 (1,609,730)
May-14 $95,194,977 173,873 (1,783,603)
Jun-14 $95,194,977 173,873 (1,957,476)
Jul-14 $95,194,977 173,873 (2,131,349)
Aug-14 $95,194,977 173,873 (2,305,222)
Sep-14 $95,194,977 173,873 (2,479,096)
Oct-14 $95,194,977 173,873 (2,652,969)
Nov-14 $95,194,977 173,873 (2,826,842)
Total - 12ME Nov 2014
AMA - 12ME Nov 2014 $ 95,194,977 $ (1,783,603)
Total Baker Upgrade
Date Plant Total Depreciable Depr Exp Accumulated
Addtions Plant Balance {d )= (c) x dep rate Depreciation
(b) 2.19%
{c) =(a) - (b) (e) = prior month - (d
Sep-13 ' (1,175,334)
Oct-13 30 $152,062,126 277,741 {1,453,074)
Nov-13 $0 $152,062,126 277,741 (1,730,815)
Dec-13 $0 $152,062,126 277,741 (2,008,556)
Jan-14 $0 $152,062,126 277,741 (2,286,297)
Feb-14 $0 $152,062,126 277,741 (2,564,038)
Mar-14 $0 $152,062,126 277,741 (2,841,779)
Apr-14 $0 $152,062,126 277,741 (3,119,519)
May-14 $0 $152,062,126 277,741 (3,397,260)
Jun-14 $0 $152,062,126 277,741 (3,675,001)
Jui-14 $0 $152,062,126 277,741 (3,952,742)
Aug-14 $0 $152,062,126 277,741 (4,230,483)
Sep-14 $0 $152,062,126 277,741 (4,508,224)
Oct-14 $0 $152,062,126 277,741 (4,785,965)
Nov-14 $0 $152,062,126 277,741 (5,063,705)
Total - 12ME Nov 2014 $ 3,332,890

AMA - 12ME Nov 2014

$ 152,062,126

$ (3,397,260
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Proposed Depreciation Rate
for Baker Upgrade - FSC and Unit 4
Baker,
Lower Baker FSC estimates in service date Feb 14th 2013
Lower Baker Powerhouse estimales in service date July 24th 2013
ESC Unit 4

In service Date February 14, 2013 July 24, 2013
Net Book Value $56,867,149 $95,194,977

Months Months
License Life for Baker = 50 Years 600 600
Months oper under lic through latest full year (2012) since Lic obtained Nov 2008 50 50
Months oper under lic in 2013 prior to On-line dates (2.14.13 FSC; 7.24.13 Unit 4) 1 4
Remaining months to be depreciated and used for dep rate on NEW Plant (a) 549 546
Depreciation per month $103,583 $174,350
Annual Depreciation $1,242,998 $2,092,197
Annual Depreciation Rate 2.19% 2.20% 2.19%|Average Deprec. Rate
Annual Depreciation with effects of rounding removed 1,245,391 2,094,289

(a) The plant's depreciable life is 50 years per FERC License that PSE obtained in Nov, 2008. The new piant is
estimated to be in service Feb 14th, 2013 (FSC) and July 24nd, 2013 (Unit 4). Therefore, the terminal retirement
date to use for purposes of calculating the depreciation rate for Baker is 549 months or 45.75 years
on the FSC, and 544 months or 45.3 years on the Powerhouse.



PUGET SOUND ENERGY
Baker TOTAL PROJECT

DETERMINATION OF RATE YEAR DEFERRED FEDERAL INCOME TAX ARISING FROM DEPRECIATION

RATE YEAR END Ocotober 31, 2014

Total Baker Deferred FIT

DFIT arising from Depreciation Expense

AMA Calculation

IRS Calcuiation

Accumulated

Row | Days in Month Deferred Tax Deferred # Days Total Days IRS Cum iRS
Month Ended Expense Taxes to include in Period Amount Balance
a b c d = prior e= f=col.arow23 g=e=xfxc h = prior
month - col ¢ f-sum a +1 month - coi g
15 :
16 Nov-13 3,278,682 (20,899,393) $ (20,899,393)
17 3 Dec-13 3,278,682 (24,178,075) 335 365 3,009,201 (23,908,594)
18 31 Jan-13 56,542 (24,234,617) 304 365 47,092 (23,955,687)
19 28 Feb-13 56,542 (24,291,159) 276 365 42,755 (23,998,442)
20 31 Mar-14 56,542 (24,347,701) 245 365 37,853 (24,036,394)
21 30 Apr-14 56,542 (24,404,243) 215 365 33,306 (24,069,700)
22 31 May-14 56,542 (24,460,785) 184 365 28,503 (24,098,203)
23 30 Jun-14 56,542 (24,517,327) 154 365 23,856 (24,122,059)
24 3 Jul-14 56,542 (24,573,869) 123 365 19,054 (24,141,113)
25 31 Aug-14 56,542 (24,630,411) 92 365 14,252 (24,155,365)
26 30 Sep-14 56,542 (24,686,952) 62 365 9,604 (24,164,969)
27 31 Oct-14 56,542 (24,743,494) 31 365 4,802 (24,169,771)
28 30 Nov-14 56,542 (24,800,036) 1 365 155 (24,169,926)
29 365 3,900,644 3,270,534
30 |
31 jAverage of the Monthly Averages $ (24,326,529) I $ 223,946,246) |
32
Lower Baker FSC
DFIT arising from Depreciation Expense
AMA Calculation IRS Calculation
Accumulated
Row | Days in Month Deferred Tax Deferred # Days Total Days IRS Cum IRS
Month Ended Expense Taxes to include in Period Amount Balance
a b c d = prior e= f=col.arow29 g=e=fxc h = prior
month - col ¢ f-suma +1 month - col g
42
43 Nov-13 890,217 (8,918,821) $§ (8.918,821)
44 31 Dec-13 890,217 (9,809,038) 335 365 817,048 (9,735,869}
45 31 Jan-13 23,200 (9,832,238) 304 365 19,323 (9,755,192)
46 28 Feb-13 23,200 (9,855,438) 276 365 17,543 (9,772,735)
47 31 Mar-14 23,200 (9,878,638) 245 365 15,573 (9,788,308)
48 30 Apr-14 23,200 (9,901,838) 215 365 13,666 (9,801,974)
49 31 May-14 23,200 (9,925,038) 184 365 11,695 (9,813,669)
50 30 Jun-14 23,200 (9,948,238) 154 365 9,789 (9,823,458)
51 31 Jul-14 23,200 (9,971,439) 123 365 7.818 (9,831,276)
52 31 Aug-14 23,200 (9,994,639) 92 365 5,848 (9.837,124)
83 30 Sep-14 23,200 (10,017,839) 62 365 3,941 (9,841,064)
54 31 Oct-14 23,200 {10,041,039) 31 365 1,970 (9,843,035)
55 30 Nov-14 23,200 (10,064,239) 1 365 64 (9,843,008)
56 365 1,145.418 924,277
57 :
58 {Average of the Monthly Averages $ (9,888,913) ] $  (9,768,722)|
59
Lower Baker Powerhouse
DFIT arising from Depreciation Expense
AMA Calculation IRS Calculation
Accumulated
Row | Days in Month Deferred Tax Deferred # Days Totat Days IRS Cum IRS
Month Ended Expense Taxes to include in Period Amount Balance
a b c d = prior e= f=col.arow29 g=e=fxc h = prior
month - col ¢ f-sum a+1 month - coi g
69
70 Nov-13 2,388,465 (11,980,572) $ (11,980,572)
71 3 Dec-13 2,388,465 (14,369,037) 335 365 2,192,153 (14,172,725)
72 3 Jan-13 33,342 (14,402,379) 304 365 27,770 (14,200,494)
73 28 Feb-13 33,342 (14,435,721) 276 365 25,212 (14,225,706)
74 3 Mar-14 33,342 (14,469,063) 245 365 22,380 (14,248,086)
75 30 Apr-14 33,342 (14,502,404) 215 365 19,640 (14,267,726)
76 31 May-14 33,342 (14,535,746) 184 365 16,808 (14,284,534)
77 30 Jun-14 33,342 (14,569,088) 154 365 14,068 (14,298,602)
78 31 Jul-14 33,342 (14,602,430) 123 365 11,236 (14,309,837)
79 31 Aug-14 33,342 (14,635,772) 92 365 8,404 (14,318,241)
80 30 Sep-14 33,342 (14,669,114) 62 365 5,664 (14,323,905)
81 31 Oct-14 33,342 (14,702,456) 31 365 2,832 (14,326,737)
82 30 Nov-14 33,342 (14,735,797) 1 365 91 (14,326,828)
83 365 2,755,226 2,346,257
84

85 |Average of the Monthly Averages

$ (14437616

e s2s)
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